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THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA 

Case No. 51$2 

Es.rold J. McCarthy for the Field Division, 
public utilities Co~~sslon. 

Frank tanghran for Respondent. 
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This proceeding was instituted, upon the Con:n1ssion' s own 

~otion, by tho ~ervicc of an order of investigation upon respondents, 

to determine whether (1) respondent::; havo violated Sections 10, 12(a) 

and 13-5/8 of the Highway Carriers' Act; (2) respondonts' operating . " 

" authori ty or any part thereof ohould bo cancelled, revoked or 's:,-\spended; 

(.3) respondents should be ordered to cease and desist frotl assossing r " 

and collecting less than =.dn1m~~ ratos and from issuing shipping 

docucents in form other than prosoribed by tho Commission. Tho order 

reci tcs that :,ospondcnts, holders of Radial Highway Com:non Carrier 

Por:n1t No. 1-2034, City Carrier Permit 'No. 1-2035 a.nd Highway C:ontract 

Carrier Pormit No. 1-5543 appoar to have failed during ,tho periods 

October 1, 19~.a to Oetobor 31, 1948 and December 1, 1948 to Docemb,er 

31, 1948, to sot forth on freight bills and ~h1pping documonts such 

informc.t1on as 13 requirod by Highway Co.rriers f Tar1ffs No. 2 and 
, , 

No.4. A public hearing was held in San Francisco, Jnnuar.1 18, 1950, 

before Ex~~nor G1llard ~d the matter sub~tted tor docision. ' 

The evidence di:Jclosod that Lloyd C. Alt (a partn,er in the 

firm of IJoyd C. Al t and Raymond K. A1t, doing business as Palace Van 

and Storage Company) has been engaged, since 1<)20" in the transport­

at10n of household goods. Respo:lc,r;mts opera.te 5 semi-tra.ilers, 
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4 tra.ctors, 2 vans and 1 pick-up tr1.l.ck and employ 6 persons. ~,'Ir. Alt 

tostiriod that intercity ~ovcmcnt of goods accounted for 5~ of his 

businoos~ tho re~o.in1ne 5~ baine attributod to intrncity movements. 

Respondents hand!od 182 intercity ship~ents during 

October and Decembor 1948. Thirty of these shipment!) are a.na.lyzed 

on a doc\llUcnt introduced in evidence as Exhibit Ttl". Respondents 

stipulated that columns B through K of the eXhibit, correctly reflect 

the information contained in the shipping documents issued and· 

retained by them. It was further stipulated that Hi&~way Carriers' 

Tariffs Nos. 2 and 4 and Distance Table No. 3 wero servod en 

respondents on March 18, 1948. 

Exhibit lilt! shows that ten type:) of required data were 

omitted from the shipping docu~ent$ involved. Five of these occurred 

once to thrice each. Of the remaining five, failure to describe pro­

perly the co~~odity occurred 27 times, including the instancos in whkh 

0. description of the good:: did not contain the word "u:3od." Fa.iluro 

to obtain written confir.nation of shipping instructions and rate 

quotations signed by tho carrier and shipper occurred 1$ times; r."nd . 
failure to set forth ~ereed or declnrod value of tho property, spocify 

loading area ot equipment used, and number or men employed in addition . 
to driver, occurred 9 time::; each. Exhibit "1" i'urthol'" :hows i%::lpropor 

assessment of rates occurred 14 times. 

Lloyd c. Alt to~t1~1od th~t tho o~~1co phaoo o~ proc~~u1ng 

freight bills were performed by tho bookkcopcra.nd hi:m.oclf and tho.t he 

h~s had dirficulty in procuring personnel capable of understanding 

tnr1tt3. He furthor statecl tho.t he hCl.s a.lwaY'3 eooporo.tod with tho 

Commission's stafr and has' attompted to comply with the decisions .. 

tariffs, rules and regulations of the Commission. 

The violations cornm1tted(horein arc moro in the nature of 

o!:'l.1s::;1o'n tha.n co~ission. ~:'le'Y' would hot have happoned but for le..,''(1ty 

in office l'ra.ctices, r.lisu."'luerstand1ng l!l.nd. failure pr-:>perly to. 
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instruct personnel. 

The evidence shows and respondents have not denied that 

there were substantial deficiencies in the data supplied in the 

freight bills involved. 

We find trom the evidence that respondents herein during 

the calendar months of October and December 1948 1 failed to keep 

shipping documents as prescribed by the COmmission in Highway 

Carriers' Tariffs No.2 and No.4 and by so doing'violated Section 

10 and 13-5/8 of the Highway Carriers' Act. 

\~le respondonts' infractions of the Commission's rules 

and regulations appear ~o be serious enough to justify a short sus­

pension of their radial perm1t l we have concluded, on the basis of the 

entire record, that outright suspension should not be invoked at tll1s 

time. Instead l respondonts should be givon an opportunity to 

del'lonstro.to that thcy will comply with applicable statutos and w1'th 

outstanding orders of the Comoission. AccordinglYI the ordor to 

tollow, although i~p03ing a five-day suspension be stayod tor 

approx1~ately e1ght months, unless the Commission, within that period, 

reopens the proceeding and l after notice to respondents and an oppo~ 

t~ty to be h~ard, tor good cause deems imposition ot the suspension 

appro;priate. Otherwise, the proceeding will automatically terminate' 

at the end ot the eight-~onth period. 

QR!2.E~ 

Public hearing havin£ been held in the above entitled and 

n~~bered proceeding, the matter having been submitted for dec1sion~ 

tho Commission now being tully advised and basing its 'order upon the 

findings and conclusions contained in the foregoing op1nion, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That Radial Highway COr.l.v:lon Carrier Permit No. 1-2034, 
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held by Lloyd C. Alt and Raymond K. Alt, doing business a~ 

Palace Van and Storage Company, respondents herein, be and it is here­

by suspended for a period of f1ve (5) consecutive days; provided, . . 
however, that such susponsion shall not become eftective unle~3 and 

until, on or before Doce~ber 1S, 19$0, the Commission shall have re­

opened this proceeding for roceipt of further evidence, and there-. 
af'cer, upon notico to rospondents. and an opportunity to bo heard, 

shall otherwise order. 

(2) The Secretary is hereby dirocted to cause personal service 

or a certified copy of this decision to be made upon respondents, and 

this decision shall bocome effective upon the twentieth day after 

the dato of such serv1c~:~_ . 

Dated at~4f!.q4<~) , California, thio /~ 

day of C-~& , 1950. 


